
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
LSU #4  (5-1)   3 3 0 0 6 
Florida #10  (5-0)  0 0 7 7 14 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
LSU FG Drew Alleman kicked a 31-yard field goal 10:48 
10 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 4:12  LSU 3-0 
2nd Quarter 
LSU FG Drew Alleman kicked a 21-yard field goal  0:24 
4 PLAYS, 3 YARDS, TOP 1:38  LSU 6-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON SACK) 
3rd Quarter 
FLA TD Mike Gillislee rushed to the right for 12 yard gain (Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 5:15 
8 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 3:44  FLORIDA 7-6 
4th Quarter 
FLA TD Mike Gillislee rushed to the right for 12 yard gain (Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 13:18 
11 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 5:55  FLORIDA 14-6 
 
Team Stats 
 

LSU  FLA 
First Downs  8  22 
Plays-Net Yards 50-200  70-237 
Rushes-Yds  25-42  58-176 
Passing Yds  158  61 
Passes   11-25-1 8-12-0 
Punts   7-319  7-344 
Fumbles-Lost  2-2  2-2 
Penalties-Yds  8-83  6-52 
SACKS   4-19  5-41 
Time of Poss.  22:36  37:24 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
LSU: Spencer Ware 8-21, Kenny Hilliard 5-16, Michael Ford 4-14, Jeremy Hill 2-8,  
Russell Shepard 1-2, Terrence Magee 1-0, Zach Mettenberger 4--19 
FLA: Mike Gillislee 34-146, Omarius Hines 1-14, Mack Brown 2-12, Trey Burton 3-7,  
Jeff Driskel 13-1, Solomon Patton 3-0, Team 2--4 
PASSING 
LSU: Zach Mettenberger 11-25-158-1 
FLA: Jeff Driskel 8-12-61-0 
RECEIVING 
LSU: Odell Beckham 4-78, Nic Jacobs 2-22, Jeremy Hill 1-20, Spencer Ware 1-20, J.C. Copeland 1-7, 
Chase Clement 1-7, Russell Shepard 1-4 
FLA: Jordan Reed 3-30, Quinton Dunbar 2-15, Omarius Hines 1-14, Andre Debose 1-5,  
Frankie Hammond 1—3 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 LSU KO 15:00 22 FG 10:48 opp 14 10 64 4:12

2 1 Florida KO 10:48 14 PUNT 5:50 40 9 26 4:58

3 1 LSU PUNT 5:50 9 PUNT 4:01 11 3 2 1:49

4 1 Florida PUNT 4:01 45 PUNT 1:19 33 3 -12 2:42

5 1 LSU PUNT 1:19 6 PUNT 0:00 12 3 6 1:19

6 2 Florida PUNT 15:00 40 PUNT 13:35 35 4 -5 1:25

7 2 LSU PUNT 13:35 21 INT 13:15 21 3 0 0:20

8 2 Florida INT 13:15 opp 38 PUNT 10:57 opp 49 3 -11 2:18

9 2 LSU PUNT 10:57 8 PUNT 9:35 14 3 6 1:22

10 2 Florida PUNT 9:35 29 FUMB 6:05 opp 25 8 46 3:30

11 2 LSU FUMB 6:05 25 PUNT 3:50 35 3 10 2:15

12 2 Florida PUNT 3:50 17 FUMB 2:02 7 4 -10 1:48

13 2 LSU FUMB 2:02 opp 7 FG 0:24 opp 4 4 3 1:38

14 2 Florida KO 0:24 22 HALF 0:00 20 1 -2 0:24

15 3 Florida KO 15:00 16 PUNT 11:30 33 6 17 3:30

16 3 LSU PUNT 11:30 21 PUNT 8:59 opp 49 6 30 2:31

17 3 Florida PUNT 8:59 15 TD 5:15 8 85 3:44

18 3 LSU KO 5:15 18 FUMB 4:13 opp 23 3 59 1:02

19 3 Florida FUMB 4:13 23 TD 13:18 11 77 5:55

20 4 LSU KO 13:18 25 PUNT 9:03 43 6 18 4:15

21 4 Florida PUNT 9:03 26 PUNT 5:43 47 5 21 3:20

22 4 LSU PUNT 5:43 20 PUNT 3:50 31 7 11 1:53

23 4 Florida PUNT 3:50 12 PUNT 0:09 42 7 30 3:41

24 4 LSU PUNT 0:09 22 FUMB 0:09 30 1 8 0:00

25 4 Florida FUMB 0:09 opp 30 HALF 0:00 opp 32 1 -2 0:09


